be appropriate at an individual entity level.

Notes to the consolidated annual financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 March 2019

103 NASPERS LIMITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2019

22. POST-EMPLOYMENT LIABILITIES (continued)
22.1 Medical liability (continued)

Post-employment medical liability
31 March

2019 2018
US$'m US$'m

Opening balance 34 15
Current service cost - 1
Interest cost 2 -
Past service cost(1) - 12
Employer benefit payments ( 2) ( 1)
Remeasurements ( 2) 5
Disposal of subsidiary ( 1) -
Transferred to liabilities classified as held for sale ( 1) -
Foreign currency translation effects ( 5) 2

Total post-employment medical liability 25 34
Current portion of post-employment medical liability 4 4

Non-current portion of post-employment medical liability 21 30

(1) The prior year increase in past service cost related to Media24 members that transferred to a different medical aid fund  and with respect to whom
the group has provided an additional top-up subsidy.

As the value of the liability is based on a number of assumptions, a sensitivity analysis is presented below to show the
effect of a one-percentage point decrease or increase in the rate of healthcare cost inflation:

Assumption
Healthcare cost inflation 8.3% -1% +1%

Accrued liability 31 March 2019 (US$'m) 25 23 27
% change -8.7% 10.2%
Current service cost plus interest cost 2019 and 2020 (US$'m) 2 2 3
% change -9.2% 10.9%

22.2 Pension and provident benefits
The group provides retirement benefits for its full-time employees by way of various separate defined contribution
pension and provident funds. All full-time employees have access to these funds. Contributions to these funds are paid
on a fixed scale. Substantially all the group’s full-time employees are members of either one of the group’s retirement
benefit plans or a third-party plan. Certain of these funds are related parties to the group and as at 31 March 2019 and
2018 there were no outstanding amounts between the group and these funds. The group has no legal or constructive